MOUNTAIN VIEW-LOS ALTOS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 21/22-3 AUTHORIZED SIGNERS

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 42641 provides that the Board of Trustees may

issue payroll orders to be drawn for the payment of salaries and wages of employees; and

WHEREAS, Education Section 42633 requires the Board of Trustees to file with the County Superintendent of Schools verified signatures of all persons authorized to sign orders in its name;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that, effective March 1, 2020, the Mountain View Los Altos High School District's Board of Trustees authorizes and empowers any of the following to sign any and all orders in the name of the District drawn on the funds of the District.

> Nellie Meyer, Superintendent of Schools Mike Mathiesen, Associate Superintendent, Business Services

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the Mountain View Los Altos High School District this 9th day of August by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTENTION:

> President Board of Trustees